TAX RATES FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2026
Tax Rate Adopted by Select Board July 21, 2025

TOWN OF SHAFTSBURY

AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXES AS VOTED AT TOWN MEETING

GRAND LIST VALUE

RATE BASED ON GRAND LIST PER $100

LOCAL AGREEMENT ADJUSTMENTS

GRAND STATE
LIST EDUCATION
VALUE RATE
TOWN 180
HOMESTEAD VETERANS EXEMPTIONS 6,000 1.3607
NON-HOMESTEAD VETERANS EXEMPTION 1,500 1.7136
TOWN 254
HOMESTEAD VETERANS EXEMPTIONS - 1.3069
NON-HOMESTEAD VETERANS EXEMPTION - 1.7062
TOTAL VETERANS' EXEMPTION
TACONIC GRANGE EXEMPTION 3,559 1.7136
COMMUNITY HALL EXEMPTION 1,113 1.7136

PROVISION FOR POSSIBLE ABATEMENTS

LOCAL AGREEMENT TOTAL
TOTAL MUNICIPAL TAX RATE

Tax Rate Adopted by Select Board July 21, 2025

COMBINED MUNICIPAL AND EDUCATION RATES PRE $100 OF ASSESSED VALUE

DISTRICT 180 RATE -SHAFTSBURY
HOMESTEAD
NON-HOMESTEAD

DISTRICT 254 RATE - NORTH BENNINGTON

HOMESTEAD
NON-HOMESTEAD

RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Amount to be raised by taxes

Veteran's exemption

Community Center exemption

Possible Abatement
Total to be raised by taxes

Grand list * rate i.e. 0.6002

Difference
Submitted by:

Melanie Dexter

MUNICIPAL

RATE
Shaftsbury 0.6002
Shaftsbury 0.6002
North Bennington 0.6002
North Bennington 0.6002

2,486,938
10,734.60
8,005.94
2,000.00
2,507,678

2,508,287

($609)

EDUCATION
TAXES TO BE
RECOVERED

8,164.20
2,570.40

10,734.60
6,098.70
1,907.24
2,000.00

20,740.54

EDUCATION
RATE

1.3809
1.8084

1.4362
1.7976

$2,486,938

4,179,086

0.5951

0.0026
0.0015
0.0005
0.0005

0.0051

0.6002

0.6002

TOTAL
RATE

1.9811
2.4086

2.0364
2.3978
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