Tax Rate Adopted by Select Board July 21, 2025

AMOUNT TO BE RAIS	SED BY TAXES AS VOTED	AT TOWN MEETING				\$2,486,938
GRAND LIST VALUE					_	4,179,086
RATE BASED ON GR	AND LIST PER \$100					0.5951
LOCAL AGREEMENT	ADJUSTMENTS		GRAND LIST VALUE	STATE EDUCATION RATE	EDUCATION TAXES TO BE RECOVERED	
NON-HOME TOWN 254	AD VETERANS EXEMPTION ESTEAD VETERANS EXEM	PTION	6,000 1,500	1.3607 1.7136	8,164.20 2,570.40	
NON-HOME	AD VETERANS EXEMPTION ESTEAD VETERANS EXEM FERANS' EXEMPTION		-	1.3069 1.7062	10,734.60	0.0026
COMMUNIT	GRANGE EXEMPTION TY HALL EXEMPTION I FOR POSSIBLE ABATEME	ENTS	3,559 1,113	1.7136 1.7136	6,098.70 1,907.24 2,000.00	0.0015 0.0005 0.0005
LOCAL AGREEMENT TOTAL MUNICIPAL T	-				20,740.54	0.0051 0.6002
Tax Rate Ad	opted by Select Board July 21,	, 2025			<u> </u>	0.6002
	'AL AND EDUCATION RAT	TES PRE \$100 OF ASS	ESSED VA	LUE MUNICIPAL	EDUCATION	TOTAL
DISTRICT 180 RATE - HOMESTEA NON-HOME	CHAFTCRIDV			RATE	RATE	RATE
	AD	Shaftsbury Shaftsbury		RATE 0.6002 0.6002	RATE 1.3809 1.8084	
DISTRICT 254 RATE - HOMESTEA NON-HOME	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD			0.6002	1.3809	RATE 1.9811
HOMESTEA NON-HOME RATE SENSITIVITY A V C P	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD ESTEAD	Shaftsbury North Bennington		0.6002 0.6002	1.3809 1.8084 1.4362	1.9811 2.4086 2.0364
HOMESTEA NON-HOME RATE SENSITIVITY A A V C P T	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD ESTEAD ANALYSIS Amount to be raised by taxes Veteran's exemption Community Center exemption ossible Abatement	Shaftsbury North Bennington North Bennington 2,486,938 10,734.60 8,005.94 2,000.00 2,507,678		0.6002 0.6002	1.3809 1.8084 1.4362	1.9811 2.4086 2.0364

Submitted by:

Tax Rate Adopted by Select Board July 21, 2025

AMOUNT TO BE RAIS	SED BY TAXES AS VOTED	AT TOWN MEETING				\$2,486,938
GRAND LIST VALUE					_	4,179,086
RATE BASED ON GR	AND LIST PER \$100					0.5951
LOCAL AGREEMENT	ADJUSTMENTS		GRAND LIST VALUE	STATE EDUCATION RATE	EDUCATION TAXES TO BE RECOVERED	
NON-HOME TOWN 254	AD VETERANS EXEMPTION ESTEAD VETERANS EXEM	PTION	6,000 1,500	1.3607 1.7136	8,164.20 2,570.40	
NON-HOME	AD VETERANS EXEMPTION ESTEAD VETERANS EXEM FERANS' EXEMPTION		-	1.3069 1.7062	10,734.60	0.0026
COMMUNIT	GRANGE EXEMPTION TY HALL EXEMPTION I FOR POSSIBLE ABATEME	ENTS	3,559 1,113	1.7136 1.7136	6,098.70 1,907.24 2,000.00	0.0015 0.0005 0.0005
LOCAL AGREEMENT TOTAL MUNICIPAL T	-				20,740.54	0.0051 0.6002
Tax Rate Ad	opted by Select Board July 21,	, 2025			<u> </u>	0.6002
	'AL AND EDUCATION RAT	TES PRE \$100 OF ASS	ESSED VA	LUE MUNICIPAL	EDUCATION	TOTAL
DISTRICT 180 RATE - HOMESTEA NON-HOME	CHAFTCRIDV			RATE	RATE	RATE
	AD	Shaftsbury Shaftsbury		RATE 0.6002 0.6002	RATE 1.3809 1.8084	
DISTRICT 254 RATE - HOMESTEA NON-HOME	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD			0.6002	1.3809	RATE 1.9811
HOMESTEA NON-HOME RATE SENSITIVITY A V C P	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD ESTEAD	Shaftsbury North Bennington		0.6002 0.6002	1.3809 1.8084 1.4362	1.9811 2.4086 2.0364
HOMESTEA NON-HOME RATE SENSITIVITY A A V C P T	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD ESTEAD ANALYSIS Amount to be raised by taxes Veteran's exemption Community Center exemption ossible Abatement	Shaftsbury North Bennington North Bennington 2,486,938 10,734.60 8,005.94 2,000.00 2,507,678		0.6002 0.6002	1.3809 1.8084 1.4362	1.9811 2.4086 2.0364

Submitted by:

Tax Rate Adopted by Select Board July 21, 2025

AMOUNT TO BE RAIS	SED BY TAXES AS VOTED	AT TOWN MEETING				\$2,486,938
GRAND LIST VALUE					_	4,179,086
RATE BASED ON GR	AND LIST PER \$100					0.5951
LOCAL AGREEMENT	ADJUSTMENTS		GRAND LIST VALUE	STATE EDUCATION RATE	EDUCATION TAXES TO BE RECOVERED	
NON-HOME TOWN 254	AD VETERANS EXEMPTION ESTEAD VETERANS EXEM	PTION	6,000 1,500	1.3607 1.7136	8,164.20 2,570.40	
NON-HOME	AD VETERANS EXEMPTION ESTEAD VETERANS EXEM FERANS' EXEMPTION		-	1.3069 1.7062	10,734.60	0.0026
COMMUNIT	GRANGE EXEMPTION TY HALL EXEMPTION I FOR POSSIBLE ABATEME	ENTS	3,559 1,113	1.7136 1.7136	6,098.70 1,907.24 2,000.00	0.0015 0.0005 0.0005
LOCAL AGREEMENT TOTAL MUNICIPAL T	-				20,740.54	0.0051 0.6002
Tax Rate Ad	opted by Select Board July 21,	, 2025			<u> </u>	0.6002
	'AL AND EDUCATION RAT	TES PRE \$100 OF ASS	ESSED VA	LUE MUNICIPAL	EDUCATION	TOTAL
DISTRICT 180 RATE - HOMESTEA NON-HOME	CHAFTCRIDV			RATE	RATE	RATE
	AD	Shaftsbury Shaftsbury		RATE 0.6002 0.6002	RATE 1.3809 1.8084	
DISTRICT 254 RATE - HOMESTEA NON-HOME	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD			0.6002	1.3809	RATE 1.9811
HOMESTEA NON-HOME RATE SENSITIVITY A V C P	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD ESTEAD	Shaftsbury North Bennington		0.6002 0.6002	1.3809 1.8084 1.4362	1.9811 2.4086 2.0364
HOMESTEA NON-HOME RATE SENSITIVITY A A V C P T	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD ESTEAD ANALYSIS Amount to be raised by taxes Veteran's exemption Community Center exemption ossible Abatement	Shaftsbury North Bennington North Bennington 2,486,938 10,734.60 8,005.94 2,000.00 2,507,678		0.6002 0.6002	1.3809 1.8084 1.4362	1.9811 2.4086 2.0364

Submitted by:

Tax Rate Adopted by Select Board July 21, 2025

AMOUNT TO BE RAIS	SED BY TAXES AS VOTED	AT TOWN MEETING				\$2,486,938
GRAND LIST VALUE					_	4,179,086
RATE BASED ON GR	AND LIST PER \$100					0.5951
LOCAL AGREEMENT	ADJUSTMENTS		GRAND LIST VALUE	STATE EDUCATION RATE	EDUCATION TAXES TO BE RECOVERED	
NON-HOME TOWN 254	AD VETERANS EXEMPTION ESTEAD VETERANS EXEM	PTION	6,000 1,500	1.3607 1.7136	8,164.20 2,570.40	
NON-HOME	AD VETERANS EXEMPTION ESTEAD VETERANS EXEM FERANS' EXEMPTION		-	1.3069 1.7062	10,734.60	0.0026
COMMUNIT	GRANGE EXEMPTION TY HALL EXEMPTION I FOR POSSIBLE ABATEME	ENTS	3,559 1,113	1.7136 1.7136	6,098.70 1,907.24 2,000.00	0.0015 0.0005 0.0005
LOCAL AGREEMENT TOTAL MUNICIPAL T	-				20,740.54	0.0051 0.6002
Tax Rate Ad	opted by Select Board July 21,	, 2025			<u> </u>	0.6002
	'AL AND EDUCATION RAT	TES PRE \$100 OF ASS	ESSED VA	LUE MUNICIPAL	EDUCATION	TOTAL
DISTRICT 180 RATE - HOMESTEA NON-HOME	CHAFTCRIDV			RATE	RATE	RATE
	AD	Shaftsbury Shaftsbury		RATE 0.6002 0.6002	RATE 1.3809 1.8084	
DISTRICT 254 RATE - HOMESTEA NON-HOME	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD			0.6002	1.3809	RATE 1.9811
HOMESTEA NON-HOME RATE SENSITIVITY A V C P	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD ESTEAD	Shaftsbury North Bennington		0.6002 0.6002	1.3809 1.8084 1.4362	1.9811 2.4086 2.0364
HOMESTEA NON-HOME RATE SENSITIVITY A A V C P T	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD ESTEAD ANALYSIS Amount to be raised by taxes Veteran's exemption Community Center exemption ossible Abatement	Shaftsbury North Bennington North Bennington 2,486,938 10,734.60 8,005.94 2,000.00 2,507,678		0.6002 0.6002	1.3809 1.8084 1.4362	1.9811 2.4086 2.0364

Submitted by:

Tax Rate Adopted by Select Board July 21, 2025

AMOUNT TO BE RAIS	SED BY TAXES AS VOTED	AT TOWN MEETING				\$2,486,938
GRAND LIST VALUE					_	4,179,086
RATE BASED ON GR	AND LIST PER \$100					0.5951
LOCAL AGREEMENT	ADJUSTMENTS		GRAND LIST VALUE	STATE EDUCATION RATE	EDUCATION TAXES TO BE RECOVERED	
NON-HOME TOWN 254	AD VETERANS EXEMPTION ESTEAD VETERANS EXEM	PTION	6,000 1,500	1.3607 1.7136	8,164.20 2,570.40	
NON-HOME	AD VETERANS EXEMPTION ESTEAD VETERANS EXEM FERANS' EXEMPTION		-	1.3069 1.7062	10,734.60	0.0026
COMMUNIT	GRANGE EXEMPTION TY HALL EXEMPTION I FOR POSSIBLE ABATEME	ENTS	3,559 1,113	1.7136 1.7136	6,098.70 1,907.24 2,000.00	0.0015 0.0005 0.0005
LOCAL AGREEMENT TOTAL MUNICIPAL T	-				20,740.54	0.0051 0.6002
Tax Rate Ad	opted by Select Board July 21,	, 2025			<u> </u>	0.6002
	'AL AND EDUCATION RAT	TES PRE \$100 OF ASS	ESSED VA	LUE MUNICIPAL	EDUCATION	TOTAL
DISTRICT 180 RATE - HOMESTEA NON-HOME	CHAFTCRIDV			RATE	RATE	RATE
	AD	Shaftsbury Shaftsbury		RATE 0.6002 0.6002	RATE 1.3809 1.8084	
DISTRICT 254 RATE - HOMESTEA NON-HOME	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD			0.6002	1.3809	RATE 1.9811
HOMESTEA NON-HOME RATE SENSITIVITY A V C P	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD ESTEAD	Shaftsbury North Bennington		0.6002 0.6002	1.3809 1.8084 1.4362	1.9811 2.4086 2.0364
HOMESTEA NON-HOME RATE SENSITIVITY A A V C P T	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD ESTEAD ANALYSIS Amount to be raised by taxes Veteran's exemption Community Center exemption ossible Abatement	Shaftsbury North Bennington North Bennington 2,486,938 10,734.60 8,005.94 2,000.00 2,507,678		0.6002 0.6002	1.3809 1.8084 1.4362	1.9811 2.4086 2.0364

Submitted by:

Tax Rate Adopted by Select Board July 21, 2025

AMOUNT TO BE RAIS	SED BY TAXES AS VOTED	AT TOWN MEETING				\$2,486,938
GRAND LIST VALUE					_	4,179,086
RATE BASED ON GR	AND LIST PER \$100					0.5951
LOCAL AGREEMENT	ADJUSTMENTS		GRAND LIST VALUE	STATE EDUCATION RATE	EDUCATION TAXES TO BE RECOVERED	
NON-HOME TOWN 254	AD VETERANS EXEMPTION ESTEAD VETERANS EXEM	PTION	6,000 1,500	1.3607 1.7136	8,164.20 2,570.40	
NON-HOME	AD VETERANS EXEMPTION ESTEAD VETERANS EXEM FERANS' EXEMPTION		-	1.3069 1.7062	10,734.60	0.0026
COMMUNIT	GRANGE EXEMPTION TY HALL EXEMPTION I FOR POSSIBLE ABATEME	ENTS	3,559 1,113	1.7136 1.7136	6,098.70 1,907.24 2,000.00	0.0015 0.0005 0.0005
LOCAL AGREEMENT TOTAL MUNICIPAL T	-				20,740.54	0.0051 0.6002
Tax Rate Ad	opted by Select Board July 21,	, 2025			<u> </u>	0.6002
	'AL AND EDUCATION RAT	TES PRE \$100 OF ASS	ESSED VA	LUE MUNICIPAL	EDUCATION	TOTAL
DISTRICT 180 RATE - HOMESTEA NON-HOME	CHAFTCRIDV			RATE	RATE	RATE
	AD	Shaftsbury Shaftsbury		RATE 0.6002 0.6002	RATE 1.3809 1.8084	
DISTRICT 254 RATE - HOMESTEA NON-HOME	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD			0.6002	1.3809	RATE 1.9811
HOMESTEA NON-HOME RATE SENSITIVITY A V C P	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD ESTEAD	Shaftsbury North Bennington		0.6002 0.6002	1.3809 1.8084 1.4362	1.9811 2.4086 2.0364
HOMESTEA NON-HOME RATE SENSITIVITY A A V C P T	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD ESTEAD ANALYSIS Amount to be raised by taxes Veteran's exemption Community Center exemption ossible Abatement	Shaftsbury North Bennington North Bennington 2,486,938 10,734.60 8,005.94 2,000.00 2,507,678		0.6002 0.6002	1.3809 1.8084 1.4362	1.9811 2.4086 2.0364

Submitted by:

Tax Rate Adopted by Select Board July 21, 2025

AMOUNT TO BE RAIS	SED BY TAXES AS VOTED	AT TOWN MEETING				\$2,486,938
GRAND LIST VALUE					_	4,179,086
RATE BASED ON GR	AND LIST PER \$100					0.5951
LOCAL AGREEMENT	ADJUSTMENTS		GRAND LIST VALUE	STATE EDUCATION RATE	EDUCATION TAXES TO BE RECOVERED	
NON-HOME TOWN 254	AD VETERANS EXEMPTION ESTEAD VETERANS EXEM	PTION	6,000 1,500	1.3607 1.7136	8,164.20 2,570.40	
NON-HOME	AD VETERANS EXEMPTION ESTEAD VETERANS EXEM FERANS' EXEMPTION		-	1.3069 1.7062	10,734.60	0.0026
COMMUNIT	GRANGE EXEMPTION TY HALL EXEMPTION I FOR POSSIBLE ABATEME	ENTS	3,559 1,113	1.7136 1.7136	6,098.70 1,907.24 2,000.00	0.0015 0.0005 0.0005
LOCAL AGREEMENT TOTAL MUNICIPAL T	-				20,740.54	0.0051 0.6002
Tax Rate Ad	opted by Select Board July 21,	, 2025			<u> </u>	0.6002
	'AL AND EDUCATION RAT	TES PRE \$100 OF ASS	ESSED VA	LUE MUNICIPAL	EDUCATION	TOTAL
DISTRICT 180 RATE - HOMESTEA NON-HOME	CHAFTCRIDV			RATE	RATE	RATE
	AD	Shaftsbury Shaftsbury		RATE 0.6002 0.6002	RATE 1.3809 1.8084	
DISTRICT 254 RATE - HOMESTEA NON-HOME	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD			0.6002	1.3809	RATE 1.9811
HOMESTEA NON-HOME RATE SENSITIVITY A V C P	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD ESTEAD	Shaftsbury North Bennington		0.6002 0.6002	1.3809 1.8084 1.4362	1.9811 2.4086 2.0364
HOMESTEA NON-HOME RATE SENSITIVITY A A V C P T	AD ESTEAD NORTH BENNINGTON AD ESTEAD ANALYSIS Amount to be raised by taxes Veteran's exemption Community Center exemption ossible Abatement	Shaftsbury North Bennington North Bennington 2,486,938 10,734.60 8,005.94 2,000.00 2,507,678		0.6002 0.6002	1.3809 1.8084 1.4362	RATE 1.9811 2.4086 2.0364

Submitted by: